' af physwal faclhtles (excludmg salanes)at Govemmmt
_ .e:lland;u dnrmg the financial year 2018-19.As details are furnished below,.

Expenditure for
augmentation
(INR In Lakh)

Expenditure on
maintenance of
academic facilities
(excluding salary
for human
resources) (INR IN

LAKH)

Expenditure
on
maintenance
of Physical
facilities
(excluding
salary for
human
resources)
(INR In
Lakh)

Total

187642

187642

85500

85500

0

0

15000

15000

50000

50000 V-

338142

338142

Qi
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