GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, SUDIMALLA-VIII, YELLANDU,

BhadradriKothagudem- Dist, Telangana State
E Mail: gdcyellandu.jkc@gmail.com
Re Accredited with "B" Grade by NAAC
College Website: http://gdcts.cgg.gov.in/sudimalla.ed



Office: 08745-295017

Cell.No.9247864403

Present: Dr.P.Padma M.Sc.,Ph.D. Principal

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an amount of Rs. 338142 (Three Lakh Thirty Eight thousand One Hundred Forty Two only) has been utilized towards infrastructure augmentation, maintenance of academic facilities and maintenance of physical facilities (excluding salaries)at Government Degree College, Yellandu during the financial year 2018-19.As details are furnished below,.

Year	Expenditure for Infrastructure augmentation (INR In Lakh)	Expenditure on maintenance of academic facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR IN LAKH)	Expenditure on maintenance of Physical facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR In Lakh)	Total	
2018-19			187642	187642	
Spl.fee(PD A/C)		-	85500	85500	
UGC			0	0	
RESTRUCTURE			15000	15000	
CPDC			50000	50000	L
TOTAL			338142	338142	



PRINCIPAL
Govt Degree College
Yellandu